
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Education 

Region X
DIVISION OF EL SALVADOR CITY

Zone 3, Poblacion, El Salvador City 
Telefax No: (088) 555-0475| Email Address: elsalvador.city@deped.gov.ph| Website: depedelsalvadorcity.net

INVITATION TO BID
ITB NO. 2019-01-0002

PROCUREMENT OF CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION OF GABALDON SCHOOL 
BUILDINGS AT MOLUGAN CENTRAL SCHOOL, DIVISION OF EL SALVADOR CITY 

UNDER 2019 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND (BEFF)

The Department of Education (DepED), thru its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) with 
office address at Zone 3, Tuburan, Poblacion, El Salvador City, Misamis Oriental, Philippines, 
invites eligible Bidders to apply for eligibility and bid for the hereunder project:

Name of Project: PROCUREMENT OF CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION OF GABALDON 
SCHOOL BUILDINGS AT MOLUGAN CENTRAL SCHOOL, DIVISION OF EL SALVADOR CITY

Location: Molugan Central School, Molugan, El Salvador City, Misamis Oriental, Philippines

Brief Description/Specifications:
CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION OF GABALDON SCHOOL BUILDINGS AT MOLUGAN 
CENTRAL SCHOOL, DIVISION OF EL SALVADOR CITY UNDER 2019 BASIC EDUCATIONAL 
FACILITIES FUND (BEFF) (check bidding docs for more information o f the specifications)

SCHOOL NAME SCHOOL ID MUNICIPALITY
LEGISLATIVE

DISTRICT
TOTAL PHYSICAL 

TARGET

MOLUGAN CS 127676
CITY OF EL 
SALVADOR

2 3

Approved Budget for the Contract /: P 2,353,034.85 
Estimated Budget

Contract Duration/ Delivery Period : One Hundred Fifty Calendar Days (150 CD) 

SCHEDULE Of ACTIVITIES
1. Issuance o f Bid Documents: April 3, 2019 to April 24, 2019
2. Pre-bidding Conference: April 11, 2019, 8:00 AM
3. Deadline o f Submission o f Bids: April 24, 2019, 9:00 AM
4. Opening of Bids: April 24, 2019, 9:30 AM

Bidding Docs sold at P 5,000.00

Prospective bidders may download and examine the attached Bid Documents by clicking the 
figure opposite the Associated Components on this page.



Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Education 

Region X
DIVISION OF EL SALVADOR CITY

Zone 3, Poblacion, El Salvador City 
Telefax No: (088) 555-0475| Email Address: elsalvador.city@deped.gov.ph| Website: depedelsalvadorcity.net

The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non- 
discretionary "pass/fail" criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be 
conducted to determine the lowest calculated and responsive bid.

All particulars relative to eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance 
Security, Pre-Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of 
Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing 
Rules and Regulation (IRR).

The Procuring Entity assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify 
bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid.

DepED reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award 
the contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected parties.

Approved by:

ROLLl'K 'Iis
BAC Chairman^


